
Coastal Carolina (34-19, 14-9 SBC) -vs- James Madison (29-21, 11-12 SBC)
5/3/2024 at Harrisonburg, Va. (Veterans Mem. Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Raelee Brabham (24-8)
Loss: List,Payton (10-8)
HBP: Raelee Brabham
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Daniel Abanathey First: Jon Chambers Third Base: Linda Long 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 2:25   Weather: Overcast, warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Coastal Carolina 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 8 9 0
James Madison 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 X 4 6 1

Coastal Carolina 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delaney Keith 3b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Riley Zana 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Iyanla De Jesus dp 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
    Jay Wrightsman pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia Hood 1b 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Ava Hampton lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Maddy Jennings c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Libby Pippin rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brie Normandin ss 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Clara Hudgens cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Raelee Brabham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 9 6 6 6 7

2B: Delaney Keith (1); Libby Pippin (1)
SH: Riley Zana (1); Clara Hudgens (1)
SF: Riley Zana (1)
SB: Delaney Keith (1); Clara Hudgens (1)

James Madison 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Butler,Reed cf 2 3 1 1 2 0 1
Hall,Hallie rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mathis,KK 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Fulton,Lauren pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thress,Kylie ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
List,Payton p/lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Carrier,Kate lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Henzler,Bella c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Romero,Lily c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rogers,Lexi dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Hall,Jasmine 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Edwards,Madison 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Campbell,Abbie ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sanders,Carsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pinder,Avery lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fleet,Kirsten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grube,Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 4 3 9 5

2B: Rogers,Lexi (1)
HR: Butler,Reed (1); Hall,Hallie (1)
HBP: Mathis,KK (1)
E: Hall,Hallie (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Raelee Brabham (W, 24-8) 7.0 6 4 4 3 9 0 0 1 0 26 30 10 1 113
Totals 6 4 4 3 9 0 0 1 0 26 30 10 1 113

James Madison IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
List,Payton (L, 10-8) 3.1 2 4 2 5 4 1 0 0 0 11 18 5 1 88
Fleet,Kirsten 2.2 7 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 2 44
Grube,Molly 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 10
Totals 9 8 6 6 6 1 0 0 0 27 36 8 6 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 1st CCU JMU
D.Keith walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
R.Zana flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
I.De Jesus struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
G.Hood walked (3-1 BBBKB); D.Keith advanced to second. 0 0
A.Hampton struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS). 0 0

James Madison - Bottom of 1st CCU JMU
Butler walked (3-2 BKBKFBB). 0 0
Hall,H singled to left field (3-2 FBFFFBFFB); Butler advanced to second. 0 0
Mathis struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
List struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Henzler singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 FKF); Hall,H advanced to third; Butler scored. 0 1
Rogers fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 2nd CCU JMU
M.Jennings fouled out to c (3-2 BBBKKFFFF). 0 1
L.Pippin flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
B.Normandin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1

James Madison - Bottom of 2nd CCU JMU
Hall,J flied out to lf (2-2 FBKBF). 0 1
Edwards popped up to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 1
Campbell singled to left field (2-2 BFKFFBFFF). 0 1
Butler flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 3rd CCU JMU
C.Hudgens singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 1
C.Hudgens advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
D.Keith walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
D.Keith stole second; C.Hudgens stole third. 0 1
R.Zana flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 BKF); C.Hudgens scored. 1 1
I.De Jesus walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 1
G.Hood singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FKBB); I.De Jesus advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; D.Keith scored. 2 1
A.Hampton struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 1
M.Jennings reached on a fielding error by rf (0-0); G.Hood scored, unearned; I.De Jesus scored, unearned. 4 1
L.Pippin popped up to ss (1-2 BSS). 4 1

James Madison - Bottom of 3rd CCU JMU
Hall,H fouled out to lf down the lf line (0-2 KFF). 4 1
Mathis hit by pitch (0-1 K). 4 1
Fulton pinch ran for Mathis. 4 1
List struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 4 1
Henzler struck out swinging (0-2 FFK). 4 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 4th CCU JMU
Mathis to 1b for Fulton. 4 1
B.Normandin walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 4 1
C.Hudgens grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); B.Normandin advanced to second. 4 1
List to lf. 4 1
Fleet to p for Pinder. 4 1



D.Keith fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 4 1
R.Zana popped up to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

James Madison - Bottom of 4th CCU JMU
Rogers doubled to center field (0-0). 4 1
Hall,J walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 1
Edwards fouled out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 4 1
Campbell flied out to 2b (0-0); Rogers out at second 2b to ss. 4 1

Coastal Carolina - Top of 5th CCU JMU
I.De Jesus walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
J.Wrightsman pinch ran for I.De Jesus. 4 1
G.Hood singled to second base (0-1 K); J.Wrightsman advanced to second. 4 1
A.Hampton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); G.Hood out on the play; J.Wrightsman
advanced to third. 4 1
M.Jennings singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); J.Wrightsman scored. 5 1
L.Pippin doubled to center field (0-0); M.Jennings advanced to third. 5 1
B.Normandin singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); L.Pippin scored; M.Jennings scored. 7 1
C.Hudgens struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 1

James Madison - Bottom of 5th CCU JMU
Butler walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Hall,H homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Butler scored. 7 3
Thress pinch hit for Mathis. 7 3
Thress struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 3
List struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 3
Henzler flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 7 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 6th CCU JMU
Thress to 1b. 7 3
Romero to c for Henzler. 7 3
D.Keith doubled to right field (1-0 B). 7 3
R.Zana out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); D.Keith advanced to third. 7 3
I.De Jesus to dp for J.Wrightsman. 7 3
I.De Jesus singled to left center, RBI (0-0); D.Keith scored. 8 3
G.Hood singled to left field (1-0 B); I.De Jesus advanced to second. 8 3
A.Hampton struck out swinging (0-2 FFK). 8 3
M.Jennings fouled out to 3b (0-0). 8 3

James Madison - Bottom of 6th CCU JMU
Rogers struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 8 3
Hall,J grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 8 3
Edwards lined out to rf (0-2 KF). 8 3

Coastal Carolina - Top of 7th CCU JMU
Carrier to lf for List. 8 3
Grube to p for Fleet. 8 3
L.Pippin grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 8 3
B.Normandin grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 8 3
C.Hudgens grounded out to p (0-0). 8 3

James Madison - Bottom of 7th CCU JMU
Sanders pinch hit for Campbell. 8 3



Sanders struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 8 3
Butler homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 8 4
Hall,H flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 8 4
Thress struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Top of 8th CCU JMU
Sanders to ss. 8 4

James Madison - Bottom of 8th CCU JMU


